
Product qt
Single Mode plenum rated indoor/outdoor stranded at least 4 

core cable, 250

Cat 6 E UTP LSZH 6675
1U 19” ETSI Fiber Optic Patch Panel with front Cable Manager 

,rail system. 4 sSC duplex adapter

Fiber bend radius control - < 35mm.

Cable glands to secure the incoming fiber, allows min 

movement. For SM cable 4

42U 800X1200 Rack.

perforated steel doors with locks,

front side 2x Vertical Cable Managers.

Fan Unit with 4 ventilator and thermostat, 230V, minimum 

durability 50 000h, minimum capacity 165m3/h. 

Grounding Bar, Grounding Accessories for doors.

at least 1300kg weight load 1
12U 800X600 Rack. Wall mountable

3
UTP CAT6E 48 Port Patch Panel

Place for Cable labels.

19" standard. 8

Wall mount Faceplate with UTP CAT6E socket. 340

Horizontal Cable Manager 1U, 19". 10
rack mount PDU, 5xUTE sockets,  230V AC, Maximum Load 

16A, Power Bracket 5

Cat6 UTP Rj45 connector 50
SC-SC patchcords 1m single mode, Simplex, 9/125. LSZH 

Rated 10
SC-SC patchcords 2m single mode, Simplex, 9/125. LSZH 

Rated 10

6000VA/4500W, Smart-Online UPS, 1

1000BASE-SX SFP GBIC Module 20

Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G  RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G  

SFP uplink-ports upgradable 6
Switch, 12x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 

2x 1G SFP uplink ports upgrada 4
Core Switch  SFP BUNDLE 1PSU (Layer 3 Switch with 12 SFP 

Port) 1
Firewall, Network Security Applience, Firewall 20,000 Mbps, 

VPN1,700 Mbps
1

Antenas 3

Multiswitch 17/16 1

Universal DVB to IP module with DVB-S/S2/T/T2/C input

1

Bracket for antenna 3

Base unit with switch, 230 V AC 1

Redundant power supply 230 V AC 1

Panasonic KX-NS500UC PBX main unit for 160 Abonent 1

WIFI Dual-Band 2x2-2 Access point 28


